TAMBRA J. KIiLE, CIO

Ochiltree County Treasurer

Pursuant to GC 2256.023 I, Tambra Kile, Ochiltree County Treasurer do hereby submit The Quarterly
Investment Report.

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Ochiltree County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of
the investment as priorities. As your Treasurer, I keep a watchful eye to ensure that the “return of our
principal” takes precedence over the “return on our principal”. {GC 2256.023}

Therefore, Tambra Kile, County Treasurer of Ochiltree County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying reports this 12" day of January, 2026.

Tambra J. Kile, Treasurer, Ochiltree County

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Investment Quarterly Report as presented, hereby approve
the report and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below
signatures affirm that the Investment Report complies with statutes as referenced {GC 2256.023} and
the affidavit states the ending quarterly balance of investments that are in the custody of the county
treasurer equals: $9,007,678.89.

County Judge, Charles Kelly

Commissioner Duane Pshigoda, Pct. 1 Commissioner Brent Thurman, Pct. 2

Commissioner JW DeWitt, Pct. 3 Commissioner Kevin Walker, Pct. 4

511 S. Main, Perryton, TX 79070
(806) 435-8046 | countytreasurer@ochiltree.net



OCHILTREE COUNTY- COUNTY TREASURER
QUARTERLY REPORT OF INVESTMENTS
October 2025 - December 2025

Treasurer's Account

TexPool

LOGIC

Texas CLASS

Perryton National Savings
Invesco Treasury Private Class

Total Investments - Treasurer's Account

Ameriprise Holdings

Western Alliance Bank Phoenix

Bank of America Charlotte

City Natl Bnk Los Angeles

People's Bank Coldwater KS

First Bank Richmond

Flagstar Bank Hicksville NY

Sandy Spring Bank Olney MD
Eaglebank Bathesda MD

Flushing Bank Uniondale NY

US Treasury Note

US Treasury Note

American Express Ntl Bank Sandy UT
US Treasury Security

First State Bank Irvington KY

US Treasury Note

Banc of California Los Angeles CA
Morgan Stanley Bank Salt Lake City UT
BMW Bank of North Amer Salt Lake City, UT
HSBC Bank USA

Total Ameriprise CD's
Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023085

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023139

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023140

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023141

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023142

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023143

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
# 1252023257

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023258

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
# 1252023260

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023416

Certificate of Deposit/Treasurer's Fund
#1252023417

Certificate of Deposit/Unemployment Fund
#1260023275

Certificate of Deposit/Child Welfare
# 1007022259

Certificate of Deposit/Library Fund
#1066022216

Certificate of Deposit/ Dedicated Funds
#1066023117

Total Bank CD's

Total Investments - All Funds

12/31/2025
Principal Balance
$ 916,917.89
s -
$ 2,141,750.25
$ 17,200.91
$ 268,422.73
$ 3,344,291.78
REDEEMED
REDEEMED
REDEEMED
$ 205,000.00
$ 134,000.00
$ 115,000.00
$ 136,000.00
$ 240,000.00
S 225,000.00
$ 215,000.00
$ 214,000.00
$ 57,000.00
$ 163,000.00
$ 147,000.00
$ 252,000.00
$ 113,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 232,000.00
$ 250,000.00
$ 2,913,283.82
$ 200,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 47,368.53
$ 5,800.00
$ 128,419.68
$ 200,000.00
$ 2,750,103.29

$ 9,007,678.89

Coupon

5.40%
5.15%
4.85%
4.30%
4.55%
4.85%
5.00%
5.05%
4.00%
1.50%
3.50%
3.70%
0.00%
4.25%
2.75%
3.85%
3.85%
3.70%
0.00%

4.03%

4.34%

4.11%

5.15%

4.77%

4.45%

4.50%

4.51%

4.10%

3.82%

3.89%

4.03%

3.66%

4.06%

3.67%

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

S

$

$

Accrued
Interest

483.01
2,338.57
1,466.96

707.95

232.44

419.18
1,218.14
1,913.66

485.36

2,396.31
2,900.05
1,680.61
2,974.53

964.23

20,181.00

1,413.97

6,825.09

2,364.65

13,545.22

1,881.86

268.22

5,880.82

5,059.85

2,274.66

792.25

717.53

119.10

12.62

337.76

2,021.48

Interest Paid
S 5,523.09
S 3,542.92
S 3,220.27
S 2,197.71
S 3,021.69
$ 2,243.84
S 1,057.39

Beginning Market
Value

205,135.30
134,286.76
115,522.10
136,945.20
242,119.20
225,393.75
210,856.95
213,554.88

56,938.44
156,512.60
148,014.30
248,081.40
113,319.79
200,566.00
231,974.48
253,475.00

DOLLVLLLLVLVLLVLOVLrOnOn

$ 2,892,696.15

Ending Market
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Value

205,010.25
134,125.96
115,262.20
136,703.12
241,596.00
225,544.50
212,284.55
213,843.78

57,041.61
157,963.30
148,048.11
249,175.08
113,293.80
200,520.00
232,113.68
257,475.00

2,900,000.94

Purchase
Date

1/12/2024
2/14/2024
3/27/2024
5/24/2024
6/25/2024
9/15/2024
8/16/2024
9/30/2024
10/9/2024
11/15/2024
8/14/2025
7/9/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
11/21/2025
4/30/2025
11/4/2025
3/27/2025
9/25/2025
9/15/2024
10/15/2024
12/28/2025
6/10/2025
7/10/2025
10/10/2025
12/5/2025
12/9/2025
9/15/2025
12/17/2025

12/15/2025

10/3/2025

Maturity
Date

1/12/2026
2/17/2026
3/27/2026
5/26/2026
6/25/2026
8/12/2026
8/15/2026
9/30/2026
10/9/2026
11/15/2026
2/16/2027
7/31/2027
8/13/2027
8/13/2027
11/22/2027
5/1/2028
2/3/2026
3/8/2026
12/6/2026
1/27/2026
3/28/2026
7/28/2026
10/5/2026
12/4/2026
6/6/2027
5/3/2026
10/7/2026
3/16/2026
3/17/2026

3/15/2026

1/3/2026
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